

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9363-9367/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/12/2015 in WPC No. 9360/2015 23/12/2015 in WPC No. 7500/2015 23/12/2015 in WPC No. 8458/2015 23/12/2015 in WPC No. 9242/2015 23/12/2015 in WPC No. 9439/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IC - 48472 COL. K.P. KUMAR ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to appear and argue in person and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia,ASG
Mr. Rajat Singh,Adv.
Ms. Honey Kumari,Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Sheoran,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned. The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Pending applications shall also stand disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER